193
G
T
9
G
T
8
G

6.
2
8
A
Terminal No.
LockLock
6.
2
8.
4
8
3
A
B
Part Number CL No. Material Color Number of positions A dimension B dimension
GT8Z-14DS-2C 758-0009-0 14 15.8 22
GT8Z-20DS-2C 758-0007-4 PBT Dark gray 20 21.8 28
GT8Z-24DS-2C 758-0008-7 24 25.8 32
F Connectors
Terminals
Part Number CL No. Material Finish Packaging
GT8-2428SCF 758-0001-8 Phosphor bronze Tin plating 10,000 pcs. per reel
GT8-2428SC 758-0002-0 Phosphor bronze Tin plating 100 pcs. per bag
Housing (Without Flange)
Without lock
Part Number CL No. Material Color Number of positions A dimension
GT8-14DS-2C 758-0018-0 14 15.8
GT8-20DS-2C 758-0003-3 20 21.8
GT8-24DS-2C 758-0005-9 PBT Dark gray 24 25.8
GT8A-20DS-2C 758-0011-1 20 21.8
GT8A-24DS-2C 758-0012-4 24 25.8
Housing (With Flange)
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
195

2
A
25.6 Terminal position specification
Lot No. printing
Material Finish
PBT Color: Light gray
Brass Tin plating
Incorrect
insertion
prevention key
Number
of
potions
A
dimensionPart Number CL No.
GT8-14DP-2DSA Under development 14 ----
GT8-20DP-2DSA 758-0004- 6 20 23.8
GT8-24DP-2DSA 758-0006-1 24 27.8
GT8A-14DP-2DSA 758-0010-9 14 17.8
GT8A-20DP-2DSA 758-0013-7 20 23.8
GT8A-24DP-2DSA 758-0014-0 24 27.8
Part Number CL No.
GT8C-20DP-2DSA 758-0015-2
BRecommended PCB Mounting Pattern
BRecommended PCB Mounting Pattern